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ALCOHOL PRODUCTION


3279. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the country is the largest producer of alcohol in the world and its production is increasing day by day;


(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to reduce the production of alcohol;

and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


                                    ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): Ministry of Food Processing Industries does not centrally maintain data on production of alcohol in the country.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

